QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 April 2016

Question

(1) What discussions have taken place between the Council and the Scottish Qualifications Authority in relation to the PPP1 Schools and pupils from those schools due to sit examinations, and what was the outcome of those discussions?

Answer (1)

Question

(2) Will "In Service" days currently arranged at PPP1 schools for the remainder of the academic year be cancelled?

Answer (2)

Question

(3) Which Councillors and which Councils Officials attended meetings with (a) the Edinburgh Schools Partnership and (b) the Scottish Government in relation to the issues with PPP1 Schools this year?

Answer (3)

Question

(4) Were there any discussions (a) between City of Edinburgh Council and Edinburgh Schools Partnership and (b) between either of those and Glasgow City Council or other body following the discovery of building defects at Lourdes Primary School, Glasgow in November 2012, and if so what action was taken?

Answer (4)